Bulletin 2531-M3/USA
Service Bulletin
Series D1VW, D Style
Effective:  March 23, 1998
Hydraulics
Hydraulics
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division

Bulletin 2531-M3/USA
2531-M3.pm6, sm, jj
Ordering Information Series D1VW, D Style
Table 5 - Signal Lights
Code Item Part Number Qty Description
All 10 697047 1 Label - “A” Solenoid
All 11 697048 1 Label - “B” Solenoid
YP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 100/120V
QP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 100-120V
QD*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 100/120V
TP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 240V
KP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 12V
JP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 24V
DP*5 12 694936 2 Plug w/ light, 100-120V
YC*5 2 1300650-Y 1 Conduit Box Cover, 120 VAC
QC*5 2 1300650-Q 1 Conduit Box Cover, 100 VAC
TC*5 2 1300650-T 1 Conduit Box Cover, 240 VAC
RC*5 2 1300650-R 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24  VAC
AC*5 2 1300650-R 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24 VAC
LC*5 2 1300650-L 1 Conduit Box Cover, 6 VDC
KC*5 2 1300650-K 1 Conduit Box Cover, 12 VDC
JC*5 2 1300650-J 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24 VDC
DC*5 2 1300650-D 1 Conduit Box Cover, 120 VDC
ZC*5 2 1300650-Z 1 Conduit Box Cover, 240 VDC
Table 7 - Soft Shift Tubes,  AC or DC
Code Item Part Number Qty Description
S 75 1860024-* 2 1500 PSI Soft Shift Tube
SH 75 1860025-* 2 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube